From: Ron Aryel
To: Kerfoot, Lacey

**Subject:** Renaming East 10th St to Feemster Street **Date:** Tuesday, July 6, 2021 3:05:17 PM

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of Washoe County -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.]

Hi Ms. Kerfoot,

My company owns Parcel 008-451-10, 008-451-01 and others in the City of Reno. I am responding to your legal notice regarding the proposed renaming of E 10th St to Feemster Street.

Your notice does not say who "Feemster" is, but I searched online and found the deceased Dolores Feemster, a counselor at Hug High School credited with guiding many students, who were ethnic or racial minorities, in the direction of successful careers.

Assuming this is the Feemster to whom you are referring, I have no objection to the street's renaming in her honor. I am happy to support it.

Sincerely,

Ron M. Aryel, M.D., M.B.A. 35 Livermore Drive Reno NV 89519-2122 Washoe311 Kerfoot, Lacey FW: Feemster Street Tuesday, July 13, 2021 9:47:59 AM

image001.png image002.png image003.png

Hi Lacey,

Below please find the public comments submitted to Washoe311.

Thank you.



From: Washoe311 < Washoe311@washoecounty.us>

Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 9:46 AM To: kristenirene <kristenirene@me.com> Subject: RE: Feemster Street

Greetings,

Thank you for contacting Washoe311 and submitting the comments below. These comments have been forwarded to the appropriate staff to be put on the record for the upcoming Regional Street Naming Committee meeting. Let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,



-----Original Message-----

From: kristenirene <<u>kristenirene@me.com</u>> Sent: Monday, July 12, 2021 10:11 PM To: Washoe311 < Washoe311@washoecounty.us>

Subject: Feemster Street

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of Washoe County -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.]

Dear Street Naming Committee:

The Feemster family has been an important family in our community for more than 70 years. So many members of the Feemster family have worked hard to serve our community. They have made lasting positive impacts on the lives of not only countless Reno residents, but residents of the surrounding communities as well. I think it would be fitting to have 10th Street at Sutro going east to be renamed Feemster Street.

Thank you for your consideration.

Kristen De Haan Community Member Washoe311 Kerfoot, Lacey FW: Feemster Street Naming Tuesday, July 13, 2021 2:25:13 PM

image001.png image002.png image003.png

Hi Lacey,

More public comment below.

Thank you!



From: Washoe311 < Washoe311@washoecountv.us>

Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 2:21 PM To: Deanna Fine <deannajofine@gmail.com> Subject: RE: Feemster Street Naming

Greetings,

Thank you for contacting Washoe311 and submitting the comments below. These comments have been forwarded to the appropriate staff to be put on the record for the upcoming Regional Street Naming Committee meeting. Let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,



From: Deanna Fine < deannajofine@gmail.com> Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2021 11:52 AM To: Washoe311 < Washoe311@washoecounty.us>

Subject: Feemster Street Naming

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of Washoe County -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.]

Dear Washoe County Community Services,

I am writing in support of renaming 10th Street in Reno after the Feemster Family with regards to the upcoming meeting to be held on July 15th, 2021. Although, this recommendation is NOT in lieu of naming Hug High to Feemster High. Dolores Feemster was a powerful and influential member of the Hug High community, and most definitely deserves to have the new CTE Center named after her. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Deanna Fine